species treatment, fuel reduction, roads and buildings,
recreation, and all other maintenance needs and salaries and
operational expenses.

Wild�ire
resistance

• A measure of stand resistance to wild�ire
incorporating average stand-level crown bulk
density (the density of available canopy fuel
in a stand, CBD) and canopy base height (the
average height from the ground to the
average canopy bottom), CBH

• Wild�ire Resistance = Sum Scores (CBD +
CBH) after converting CBD and CBH scores
from raw numbers to 0, 1, 2

• Values range from 0 to 4 (see score
descriptions at right)

• Lower values indicate less resistance to wild�ire, due to
abundant crown fuels and low canopy base height that could
enable surface �ires to transition into active crown �ire.

• Scores range from 0 to 4, with interpretations below.

0 = very low 1 = low 2 = moderate 3 = high 4 = very high

7

Data for assessing tradeoffs among land allocation scenarios through relative comparisons with baseline

Forest Value (averaged across 5-year period)
Scenario A
(baseline)

Scenario B
(lots of EASR)

Scenario C
(lots of EALR)

Scenario D
(lots of  MAMS)

Scenario E
(lots of MR & EOC)

Biodiversity (avg across all taxa) 1.58 1.41 1.41 1.38 1.17

Carbon storage 1,033,578T 1,121,824T 1,134,613T 1,597,314T 1,456,981T

Forest products 30MMBF 25MMBF 26MMBF 22MMBF 19MMBF

Net revenue $9.6 Mil $7.1 Mil $7.5 Mil $5.9 Mil $ 4.0 Mil

Recreation acceptability 3.42 3.44 3.48 3.58 3.60

Resilience - density 2.55 2.42 2.44 1.33 1.62

Resilience - composition 1.59 1.62 1.61 1.91 1.85

Wild�ire resistance 2.68 2.68 2.66 2.49 2.55

Forest Value (averaged across 5-year period)
Scenario A
(baseline)

Scenario B
(lots of EASR)

Scenario C
(lots of EALR)

Scenario D
(lots of  MAMS)

Scenario E
(lots of MR & EOC)

Biodiversity (avg across all taxa) 1.58 -11% -11% -13% -26%

Carbon storage 1,033,578T +9% +10% +55% +41%

Forest products 30MMBF -15% -12% -28% -36%

Net revenue $9.6 Mil -26% -22% -39% -58%

Recreation acceptability 3.42 +1% +2% +5% +5%

Resilience - density 2.55 -5% -4% -48%* -36%*

Resilience - composition 1.59 +2% +1% +20% +16%

Wild�ire resistance 2.68 no change -1% -7% -5%

2024

Considerable increase (>50%) Modest increase (10-50%) Little change (10% increase – 10% decrease) Modest decrease (10-50%) Considerable decrease (>50%) Color-coding